
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4559
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2010
CONGESTION TAX
M.Thambidurai Dr.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to impose Congestion Tax on commuters on National Highways;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which the proposal is likely to be implemented;

(d) whether the Government has conducted any study/survey on the impact of such a step; and

(e) if so, the details and the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (c) Does not arise.

(d) No, Madam.

(e) Does not arise.
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